
SPOKANE HISTORIC LANDMARKS COMMISSION 
2023 

MEMBER ADDRESS PHONE COMMITTEE TERM EXP. 

Emily Rebert 
County at Large 

2033 S Rebecca Street 
Spokane, WA 99223 

717-891-1582 (c)
emilyrebert@gmail.com

Special Valuation 
Alt: Design Review 

12/31/2025 
(1st term) 

Elizabeth Wood 
Historian 

404 W Shannon Ave 
Spokane, WA 99205 

509-953-3667 (c)
elizabeth.geneva.wood@gmail.com

Nominations 
Alt: 

12/31/2025 
(1st term) 

Chris Noll 
Anthropologist/ 
Archaeologist 

5915 N Alberta Street 
Spokane, WA 99205 

509-592-7576 (c)
cnoll77@gmail.com

Nominations 
Alt: Special 
Valuation 

12/31/2024 
(1st term) 

Amanda Paulson 
City at Large 

2340 W 1st Ave Apt C 
Spokane, WA 99201 

509-202-5089 (c)
amandadpaulson@icloud.com

Design Review 
Alt: Special 
Valuation 

12/31/2024 
(2nd term) 

Austin Dickey 
Architect 

217 E 3rd Ave 
Spokane, WA 99202 

509-838-0172 (h)
509-599-3783 (c)
austin@copelandarchitects.com

Nominations 
Alt: Design Review 

12/31/2024 
(2nd term) 

Cole Taylor 
Real Estate Appraiser 

1709 S Upper Terrace Rd 
Spokane, WA 99203 

509-998-5300 (c)
cole.taylor74@gmail.com

Special Valuation 
Alt: Nominations 

12/31/2025 
(2nd term) 

Nicholas Reynolds 
City at Large 

1220 W 11th Avenue 
Spokane, WA 99204 

509-863-7520
nreynol@hotmail.com

Special Valuation  
Alt: Design Review 

12/31/2025 
(1st term) 

Jill-Lynn Nunemaker 
County at Large 

16724 N Golden Dr 
Colbert, WA 99005 

951-285-1399 (c)
jnunemaker@scld.org

Nominations 
Alt: Design Review 

12/31/2025 
(2nd term) 

Kenneth (Mac) 
McCandless 
Architect 

243 W Waverly Place 
Spokane, WA 99205 

509-325-0519 (h)
509-990-7640 (c)
Mcacteri7685@gmail.com

Design Review 
Alt: Nominations 

12/31/2025 
(1st term) 

Ray Rast 
Historian 

920 E 19th Ave 
Spokane, WA 99203 

509-474-0794 (h)
714-494-3721 (c)
rast@gonzaga.edu

Nominations 
Alt: Design Review 

12/31/2024 
(2nd term) 

J Thomas Sawyer 
Preservation 
Contractor 

13212 N Howard Lane 
Spokane, WA 99208 

509-999-2473 (c)
jthomassawyer@gmail.com

Design Review 
Alt: Special 
Valuation 

12/31/2024 
(1st term) 

Megan Duvall 
Historic Preservation 
Officer 

808 W Spokane Falls Blvd 
Spokane, WA  99201 

625-6543 (w)
mduvall@spokanecity.org

Logan Camporeale 
Historic Preservation 
Specialist 

808 W Spokane Falls Blvd 
Spokane, WA  99201 

625-6634 (w)
lcamporeale@spokanecity.org

Ryan Benzie 
Clerk III 

808 W Spokane Falls Blvd 
Spokane, WA 99201 

625-6863 (w)
rbenzie@spokanecity.org
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